1	 EiKO USA: 1.800.852.2217  |  EiKO Canada: 1.888.410.8151  |  eiko.com
T8 TUBE LIGHTS : GLASS : SINGLE & DOUBLE ENDED
DESCRIPTION
With ultimate installation flexibility, single- and double-ended LED T8
tube lights are an optimal choice when upgrading from fluorescent
to LED. Simple modifications on install allow for years of efficient,
maintenance-free, low-cost operation.
FEATURES

Shunted Lampholders Nonshunted Lampholders
Shunted Lampholders Nonshunted Lampholders
PERFORMANCE SUMMARY
Order
Code Item # Length Lumens Nominal
Watts
Volts
Ballast
Dependent
Emergency
Ballast
Compatible
CCT CRI Glass
Tube Beam Life/
Hours DLC
10956 LED10.5WT8/48/835-DBL-G9D 4’ 1,700 10.5W 120-277V 3 3500K 80+ Frosted 160° 50K ✓
10957 LED10.5WT8/48/840-DBL-G9D 4’ 1,700 10.5W 120-277V 3 4000K 80+ Frosted 160° 50K ✓
10958 LED10.5WT8/48/850-DBL-G9D 4’ 1,700 10.5W 120-277V 3 5000K 80+ Frosted 160° 50K ✓
10959 LED12.5WT8/48/835-DBL-G9D 4’ 1,800 12.5W 120-277V 3 3500K 80+ Frosted 160° 50K ✓
10960 LED12.5WT8/48/840-DBL-G9D 4’ 1,800 12.5W 120-277V 3 4000K 80+ Frosted 160° 50K ✓
10961 LED12.5WT8/48/850-DBL-G9D 4’ 1,800 12.5W 120-277V 3 5000K 80+ Frosted 160° 50K ✓
10962 LED15WT8/48/835-DBL-G9D 4’ 2,200 15W 120-277V 3 3500K 80+ Frosted 160° 50K ✓
10963 LED15WT8/48/840-DBL-G9D 4’ 2,200 15W 120-277V 3 4000K 80+ Frosted 160° 50K ✓
10964 LED15WT8/48/850-DBL-G9D 4’ 2,200 15W 120-277V 3 5000K 80+ Frosted 160° 50K ✓
NOTE: Use order code when ordering.     ✓DesignLights Consortium® Qualified
WIRING DIAGRAMS
SINGLE-ENDED
Single Lamp Installation